



08-08-2001

01 Atty. Docket No. <u>6009-4605</u>

101804043

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

RECOR

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Anna Lindwall Torbjörn Lindwall (sole heirs of Reine Lindwall - deceased)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Outokumpu Oy Address: Riihitontuntie 7 02200 Espoo Finland		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4.	Patent Application number(s) 09/830,464		
	Other Execution Date(s): July 11, 2001		Execution Date(s):		
5.	Name and address of party to whom	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1		
	correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morgan & Finnegan LLP Address: 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154-0053 Telephone (212) 758-4800 Facsimile (212) 751-6849	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Charge to Deposit Account No.: 13-4500, Order No Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500, Order No. 6009-4605. (A		
8/07/2	001 TDIAZ1 00000197 09830464		duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)		
1 FC:S81 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			IS SPACE		
8.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy is a true copy of original document.	oing	information is true and correct and any attached		
Name of Person Signing Signature		1	Date:		
Isr	aci Biam	un			
Reg. No. 26,710 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4					
	DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION				

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

640179 v1

PATENT REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0166

6009-4605

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION ADMINISTRATOR(TRIX), EXECUTOR(TRIX) OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE(S)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration

(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and the second s	
consideration		
ASSIGNOR: By administrator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative of inventor or heir(s)	(1) Anna Lindwall (2) Torbjörn Lindwall (type or print name(s) of administator(trix), executor(trix) or legal representative(s) or heir(s)	
Reine Lindwall (now	deceased)	
Inventor or person on whose behalf above person(s) are signing (1) Aspstigen 7, 590 41 Rimforsa, Sweden (2) Ärenprisvägen 79, 590 62 Linghem, Sweden Address(es) of person(s) signing		
(1) Swedish	(2) Swedish	
Nationality(ies) of p	erson(s) signing	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
Assignee:	Outokumpu Oyj	
	(type or print name of Assignee(s))	
	Riihitontuntie 7	
	(Address)	
	02200 ESPOO, Finland	
	Finnish corporation	
	(Nationality)	

627361 vl

PATENT REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0167 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DEVICE FOR PROCESSING A METAL SURFACE

Name of Inventor Reine Lindwall (now deceased)

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/830,464</u>, filed on <u>April 27, 2001</u> and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above app0lication or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, mai8ntain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of the deceased inventor is submitted herewith

627361 v1

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012039 FRAME: 0168